

ORDER SHEET**WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL****Present-****The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal (Chairman)****& The Hon'ble Dr.Subesh Kumar Das (Administrative Member)****Case No. OA – 706 OF 2018****CHINMAY BARMAN Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>04</u> 05.10.18</p>	<p>For the Applicant : None</p> <p>For the Respondent : None</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Even on second call none appears on behalf of the applicant. Since none appears on behalf of the applicant, no order is passed.</p> <p><u>Later</u></p> <p>For the Applicant : Mr.S.K.Mondal Advocate</p> <p>For the Respondent : None</p> <p style="text-align: center;">After order is passed Mr.S.K.Mondal, learned advocate for the applicant appears and submits that he may be excused for not appearing in time and the order passed today may be recalled. The order is recalled. It is submitted by Mr.Mondal that there is a typographical mistake in the 14th line in 3rd page of the order dated 24th September, 2018. Instead of '2018' it should be '2017'. In this regard our attention has been drawn to the representation dated 13th August, 2018 appearing at page 46 of the application. We find that the contention of the</p>	

ORDER SHEET**CHINMAY BARMAN**
.....

Form No.

Vs.**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**
.....Case No. **OA - 706 OF 2018**

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
BLR	<p>applicant is correct. Therefore, in the 14th line of the 3rd page of the order dated 24th September, 2018 instead of '2018' as recorded, let '2017' be read. Let this order be treated as part of the order dated 24th September, 2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (S.K.DAS) MEMBER(A) </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN </p>	